

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3162/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in WP No. 9315/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMLAKAR BHIMRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file addl. affidavit, permission to file affidavit lto the reply to the addl. affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A.Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajshekhar Govilkar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some time th

e

Court reserved its orders in this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER